Air Force Junior Reserve Officer Training Corps Unit Operation at Braswell High School

February 26, 2019

SUMMARY:

- This item requests approval and acceptance of Memorandum of Agreement to establish and maintain the AFJROTC Program at Braswell High School.

PREVIOUS BOARD ACTION:

- None

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

- District has previously supplemented program and has since met all requirements in order to procure Federal Funding for Program.

SIGNIFICANT ISSUES:

-None

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

The Air Force shall provide Financial support in the following ways:

- Reimbursement of a minimum of one half the minimum instructor pay, for each instructor, each month for a minimum of 10 months each operating school year.

- The procurement, transportation packing, unpacking, crating, and normal maintenance of uniforms, supplies, equipment and instructional materials requited by the Air Force.

- For required vehicle transportation for logistical support and field trips in support of the AFJROTC Program.

- Meals and lodging cost for AFRJROTC activities away from the institution.

BENEFIT OF ACTION:

- This agreement will save District funds and assist in the maintenance of the AFJROTC program.

PROCEDURAL AND REPORTING IMPLICATIONS:

- None

PUBLIC COMMENT RECEIVED:

- None

ALTERNATIVES:

- No alternative actions are proposed ...

OTHER COMMENTS:

- Denton ISD will accept terms and conditions of Memorandum of Agreement to establish and operate an Air Force Junior Reserve Officer Training Corps Unit.

SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

- The Superintendent recommends that the Board of Trustees accept terms and conditions of Memorandum of Agreement to establish and operate an Air Force Junior Reserve Officer Training Corps Unit.

STAFF PERSONS RESPONSIBLE:

- Jeffery Russell, Area Superintendent of Academic Programs, Denton Independent School District

ATTACHMENT:

APPROVAL:

Signature of Staff Member Proposing Recommendation:
Comments:
Signature of Divisional Assistant Superintendent:
Comments:
Signature of Superintendent:
Comments: